
 

Monetary Developments: June 2024 

Broad Money Liabilities (BML) amounted to Rs903.8 billion as at end-June 2024, with its major 

component, namely deposit liabilities totalling Rs851.3 billion.  

Net foreign assets and domestic claims of depository corporations stood at Rs958.3 billion and 

Rs914.4 billion, respectively.  
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Jun-24 May-24

Broad Money Liabilities (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Per cent)

I. Currency with Public 51,660 51,530 130 0.3

II. Deposit Liabilities 851,306 840,788 10,517 1.3

  II.I Rupee Deposits 654,412 645,575 8,837 1.4

  II.2. Foreign Currency Deposits 196,894 195,213 1,680 0.9

III. Debt securities 811 870 -58 -6.7

BROAD MONEY LIABILITIES (I+II+III) 903,777 893,188 10,589 1.2

Sources of Broad Money Liabilities

I. Net Foreign Assets 958,312 912,454 45,858 5.0

    Bank of Mauritius 327,759 296,182 31,577 10.7

    Other Depository Corporations 630,554 616,272 14,282 2.3

1. Net Claims on Central Government 190,608 194,162 -3,554 -1.8

    Bank of Mauritius -6,317 -7,399 1,082 14.6

    Other Depository Corporations 196,925 201,561 -4,636 -2.3

2. Claims on Other Sectors 723,831 717,154 6,677 0.9

    Bank of Mauritius 92,612 92,480 132 0.1

    Other Depository Corporations 631,218 624,673 6,545 1.0

2.1 Claims on other sectors, excluding financial derivatives 723,112 716,688 6,424 0.9

II. Domestic Claims (1+2) 914,439 911,316 3,123 0.3

III. Net Non-Monetary Liabilities 968,974 930,582 38,392 4.1

BROAD MONEY LIABILITES (I+II-III) 903,777 893,188 10,589 1.2

Figures may not add up to totals due to rounding.
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